203,00



## PORT OF RAAHE

# TARIFF 2021 FOR TUG CHARLIE, Call sign ESLL

From the above date, the tugboat's tariffs for merchant vessels in the Port of Raahe area will be charged for each half hour starting on the basis of the vessel's net tonnage, time used and the time of day as follows:

BASIC RATE		CHARLIE, Call sign ESLL
		EUR
NT	0 – 1000	316,00
	1001 – 3000	395,00
	3001 – 5000	495,00
	5001 – 7000	633,00
	7001 – 10000	803,00
	10001 -	952,00

Minimum charge is always 1 hour.

The charge shall be made according to the maximum net tonnage of the vessel. In the case of a tug / barge combination or a pusher / barge combination, the towing is charged according to the total net tonnage of the combination.

Charge for tug is from the time the tug boat leaves its base until the time it returns to base.

## STAND-BY

From the order € per tug for each starting half an hour and pro rata for part thereof.	173,00
OVERTIME	
Overtime weekdays at 16.00 – 07.00 hrs € per tug for each starting half an hour and pro rata for part thereof.	173,00
Overtime Friday after 16.00 hrs until Monday 07.00 hrs and public holidays	

€ per tug for each starting half an hour and pro rata for part thereof.



#### **CANCELLATION OF ORDER**

If arrival, departure or shifting is cancelled or postponed without notice being given at least one hour before the services are due to commence and/or tug(s) is (are) dismissed without being used: € per tug will be charged.

279,00

### SEA PASSAGE

Transport of persons, delivery of spare parts or the like € per tug boat from the order for each starting half hour and pro rata for part thereof.

279,00

### OTHER TERMS:

In towing, the tug is using towing line provided from the assisted vessel.

The tug is considered to be under the command of the towed or assisted vessel and the master and crew of the tug boat is considered to be employed by the towed / assisted vessel, so the latter is liable for all costs and damages incurred during the towing / assisted operation to be held accountable.

Rates: Per tug.

Tariff: Subject to change without further notice.

Payment to be made within 14 days.